	Express Mail No. EL872042214US	
FORM PTO-1595 RE 09 - 17 - 2 (Rev. 6-93)		
9-09-02		
	855	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) MARC GERIENE	Name: NOVA MARINE EXPLORATION, INC.	
2) KRIST GERIENE	4	
3) 4)	Internal Address:	
5)		
6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>12808 NE 125TH WAY</u>	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
	City: KIRKLAND State WA	
Other	Zip: <u>98034</u>	
Execution Dates:		
1) <u>SEPTEMBER 6, 2002</u> 4) 2) <u>SEPTEMBER 6, 2002</u> 5)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo	
3)6)		
	ogether with a new application,	
the execution date of the application is <u>SEPTEMBER 9, 2002</u> .		
A. Patent Application No(s). 29 (67 17)	B. Patent No(s).	
[4		
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involvedOne (1)	
Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP_		
Internal Address: DALE C. BARR, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>	
SUITE 3400	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1266	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.

DALE C. BARR

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) h:\ip\documents\clients\nova marine\501243.01\501243.01 pto 1595.doc OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) h:\ip\documents\clients\nova marine\501243.01\501243.01 pto 1595.doc

9. Statement and signature.

PATENT

REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marc Geriene and Krist Geriene (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having a post office addresses of 8317 NE 162nd Place, Kenmore, Washington 98028, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ARCUATE-WINGED SUBMERSIBLE VEHICLE," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Nova Marine Exploration, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 12808 NE 125th Way, Kirkland, Washington 98034, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0792

9-6-200	
Date	Marc Geriene
State of Washington)) ss.
County of King)
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Marc Geriene is the person
	nd said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
* *	ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	1 mp
mstrument.	Dated 9/6/02
TIENNE	\ / / / /
NesiON Eta	Signature of
O NOTAR A	Notary Public
	Printed Name James E. Curran
04-01-03	1/2/103
OFWASHING	My appointment expires $4-0/-03$
William.	\sim
0	
4-6-2002	Dent much
Date	Krist Geriene
State of Washington	
G 0771) ss.
County of King)
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Krist Geriene is the person
·	nd said nerson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

d before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Dated Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name Jal

My appointment expires 4-0/-03

H:\IP\Documents\Clients\Nova Marine\501243.01\501243.01 assign.doc

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

2